GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFSTATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.12.2009
ANSWERED ON

AMENDMENT OF MPLADS GUIDELINES .
3522 Shri Shantaram Naik

Will the Minister of COALCOALSTATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state

(a) whether Government proposes to amend the MPLADS guidelines; and

(b) if so, the details of the proposals?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF COAL AND STATISTICS &
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a)&(b) At present there is no proposal to amend the MPLADS Guidelines. However, as and when any issue is brought to the notice of the Ministry, clarification/circular is issued.

